
 2011-2017 Grant Recipients 
 

 
2017 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
Alternatives to Violence Facility Rehab- re-allocated funds $57,950 
Neighbor to Neighbor Facility Rehab- re-allocated funds $33,250 
Loveland Housing Authority Mirasol III- 2017 & re-allocated 2016 $300,204 
Respite Care  Facility Rehab- re-allocated 2016 $15,000 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $25,000 

2017 and Re-allocated Funds from 2016 & returned CDBG bricks & mortar 
awards 

 
$431,404 

 
2016 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
Loveland Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement Program  $68,000 
Loveland Housing Authority Sprinkler System Rehabs $202,000 
Easter Seals WINGS  Facility Rehab $10,000 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $28,267 

 
2016 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$308,267 

 
2015 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
Matthews House Life Center Buildout $20,000 
Loveland Housing Authority The Edge  $135,000 
Habitat for Humanity Land Purchase $40,000 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $14,607 

 
2015 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$209,607 

 
2014 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
House of Neighborly Service Public Facility Rehab $74,970 
Alternatives to Violence Safe house Purchase $100,000 
Loveland Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement 

Emergency Funds 
$16,342 

Habitat for Humanity Land Purchase $75,000 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $5,000 

 
2014 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$271,312 

 
2013 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
House of Neighborly Service Public Facility Rehab $155,240 
Loveland Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement Program $10,000 



 
 

 
 

 
Loveland Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement 

Emergency Funds 
$10,000 

Loveland Housing Authority Larimer Home Ownership Program $5,000 
Sexual Assault Victim Advocate Ctr. Public Facility Rehab $10,000 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $17,300 

 
2013 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$207,540 

 
2012 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
Habitat for Humanity Land Acquisition – Sierra Valley $57,770 
Habitat for Humanity Land Acquistion – Boise Village $24,977 
Loveland Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement Program $35,000 
Loveland Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement 

Emergency Funds 
$20,000 

Loveland Housing Authority Larimer Home Ownership Program $30,000 
Loveland Housing Authority  Cornerstone Sidewalks $25,580 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $16,800 

 
2012 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$210,127 

 
2011 CDBG Recipients 

Agency Project Grant  
Alternatives to Violence Transitional Living Center rehab $24,920 
Alternatives to Violence Safe Place Construction $5,103 
Habitat for Humanity Land Acquisition $13,023 
Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement Program $25,000 
Housing Authority Larimer Home Improvement 

Emergency Funds 
$15,989 

Housing Authority Willows Apartment gutters $6,500 
Loveland Interfaith Hospitality Network Window replacements at the Angel 

House 
$7,070 

Neighbor to Neighbor The Willows rehab $69,365 
Volunteers of America Handyman Program $16,000 

 
2011 CDBG bricks & mortar projects 

 
$182,970 

 


